Fremont Micro Devices                                            FT435X
www.fremontmicro.com               Page 1 of 9                               SEP--2010
PFM Synchronous Step-up DC/DC Converter
FEATURES
 Up to 90% efficiency
 Generates 3.3V at 150mA with 1.5V Input
Voltage
 Low Startup Voltage: 0.8V

Table 3
②③ Represent Output Voltage
④ Represent Package Tape
⑤⑥ For internal reference
Example: 833fxx
        → FT435, 3.3V, SOT89-3 package
Fremont Micro Devices                                            FT435X
www.fremontmicro.com               Page 5 of 9                               SEP--2010
BLOCK BIAGRAM
Block Diagram
Fremont Micro Devices                                            FT435X
www.fremontmicro.com               Page 6 of 9                               SEP--2010
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
DC/DC STAGE
PARAMETER TEST CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNIT
FT435-25       Vin=1.8V 2.437 2.5 2.563
FT435-27       Vin=1.8V 2.633 2.7 2.767
FT435-28       Vin=1.8V 2.73 2.8 2.87
FT435-30       Vin=1.8V 2.925 3.0 3.075
FT435-33       Vin=2V 3.218 3.3 3.382
FT435-37       Vin=2V 3.607 3.7 3.792
FT435-45       Vin=3V 4.387 4.5 4.613
FT435-50       Vin=3V 4.875 5.0 5.125
VOUT     Output Voltage
FT435-55       Vin=3V 5.363 5.5 5.638
V
VST Start-up Voltage Iout=1mA, Vin: 0 → 2V  0.8 0.95 V
VHO Hold-on Voltage Iout=1mA, Vin: 2 → 0V  0.55 0.7 V
IIN Input Current Iout=0mA, Vin=Vout*0.6  11 16 uA